OP \$40.00 6070528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM683615 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONSENSYS AG		10/20/2021	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	consensys software inc.	
Street Address:	49 bogart street	
City:	brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 11206	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prope	rty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	n Number:	6070528	MYTHX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4406958098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4406958000

ip@wickenslaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Wickens herzer panza Address Line 1: 35765 Chester Road Address Line 4: Avon, OHIO 44011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Grant Steyer SIGNATURE:** /Grant Steyer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0041

900652137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONSENSYS AG (hereinafter "Assignor"), an aktiengesellschaft of Switzerland, having a place of business at Gubelstrasse 11, Zug, Switzerland 6300, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark MYTHX for which a U.S. Trademark Registration was granted on June 2, 2020 under Registration No. 6,070,528; and

WHEREAS, CONSENSYS SOFTWARE INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 49 Bogart St., Suite 22, Brooklyn, New York, 11206 is desirous of acquiring said mark, said registration, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to said mark and the goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business symbolized by the mark and the goodwill associated with said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,070,528.

		Docusigned by:
10/20/2021 Date	, ,	By
	Name: Christina Fraziero	
		Title: Corporate Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007472 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 10/26/2021